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Module wise lesson plan  

Objective: to familiarize the students with business laws and its interpretation. 

Module  Total 
no. of 
hours  

Topics for student 
preparation (INPUT ) 

Session 
Hours 
reqd 

Teaching 
methodology 
(PROCESS) 

Learning 
outcome 

(OUT PUT) 
 

Assessmen

1 
Jurisprudence  

1 Introduction to law, the 
history of law, 
classification of law , 
 History of Indian law, 
Hierarchy of courts, 
basic procedures in 
courts 

1 Lecture using PPTs 
and discussions  

 

Understand the 
basics of law, 
hierarchy of 
courts &  its 
functioning  

Case study
Assessing th

ability to 
discuss with

live example

2 
Scope  

 

1 
 

Meaning and scope of 
business law  
Indian business law and 

its sources  

1 Lecture using PPTs 
and discussion 

Familiarize 
with Indian 
business law 
scope and 
sources  

Case law 
presentation

and 
discussions

3 
Indian 

Contract Act, 
1872  

 

20 a. Definition and 
types of contract 

b. Essentials of a 
valid contract 

c. Offer and 
acceptance 

d. Consideration  
e. Capacity of 

parties 
f. Free consent 
g. Legality of object 

and consideration 
h. Various modes of 

discharge 
i. Remedies for 

breach of contract 
j. Revision and CIA 

 

2 
 
 

2 
 

2 
2 
 

2 
2 
 

2 
2 
 
 

2 
2 

Lecture using PPTs, 
discussions and 
case laws 

Understand 
and familiarize 

the Indian 
contract act 

and its 
applicability  

Case laws,
hypothetica
role plays o
the parties i
contract and
discussions



4 
Law of 
Agency  

 

6 a. Essentials 
b. Kinds of agents 
c. Rights and duties 

of agents 
d. Rights and duties 

of principal  
e. Creation of 

agency 
f. Termination of 

agency  

1 
1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

Lecture through 
discussions and 

case laws 

To 
familiarize 
the various 
laws with 
regard to 

agency and 
its bi-laws 

MCQs and
tests 

5 
Companies 
Act, 2013  

 

20 a. Definitions and 
characteristics 

b. Kinds of 
companies 

c. Steps in 
formation of a 
company 

d. Memorandum of 
association 

e. Articles of 
association 

f. Prospectus 
g. Shares : kinds of 

shares 
h. Kinds of 

debentures 
i. Appointment of 

directors 
j. Power, duties and 

liabilities 
k. Types of 

meetings 
l. Auditor – 

Appointment 
m. Rights and 

liabilities of an 
auditor 

n. Winding up of a 
company  

o. Modes of winding 
up 

p. Revision and CIA 

 

1 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2 
2 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
 
 

1 
 

1 
 

1 
1 

Lecture through 
PPTs, charts, 

explanation using 
chalk and board, 

discussion and case 
laws 

An overview 
of Companies 
Act - 
understanding 
to the various 
laws with 
regard 
formation of 
a company 
and the many 
aspects 
attached to 
the same 

Case laws ,
presentation

6 6 a. Background and  
introduction 

 
1 

Lecture using PPTs, 
discussions 

Get 
familiarize 

General 
debates 



Consumer 
Protection Act 

(COPRA) 
 

b. Definitions  
c. Consumer 

Protection 
Council 

d. Consumer 
Redressal 
agencies -  

e. District forum 
f. State forum 

1 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 
1 
1 

with  the 
various laws 
about 
consumer 
protection in 
India 

through 
discussion,

case laws, liv
examples 

7 
Foreign 

Exchange 
Management 

Act 1999 
 

4 a. Introduction to 
the Act and 
objectives 

b. Difference 
between FERA 
and FEMA 

c. Scope and 
features 

d. Offences under 
the Act 

 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 

2 
 

1 
 

Lecture and 
discussion  

 understand 
the laws with 
regard to 
foreign 
exchange, 
capital and 
current 
account 
transactions 
and get 
familiar with 
FERA 

Tests &  Mc

8 
Cyber Laws 

1999 
 
 

2 a. Definition, 
objectives, 
features 

b. Provisions 
pertaining to 
penalty and 
related offences, 
penalties.  

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 

Lecture using PPTs, 
discussion and case 

laws 

Get an 
understanding 
about the 
importance of 
cyber laws 
and related 
offences 

Student 
discussion o
the topic an

tests. 

 

  



 

 


